CYNTHIA KRUG WAGNER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

For teacher hardship in attending Chapter 17 workshop events

Entries sent to:
Kelly Skopp
Scholarship Chair
kaskopp@comcast.net

ENTRY DEADLINE:

TWO WEEKS PRIOR to each workshop registration deadline.

CYNTHIA KRUG WAGNER SCHOLARSHIP REQUEST FOR CONSIDERATION

Applicant's Name:
Applicant's Mailing Address:
Applicant's Phone Number:E-mail:
Please use the following space to advocate for and describe your hardship need, and include how this scholarship would impact you as a member of Chapter 17.

MID-ATLANTIC DANCE MASTERS, CHAPTER 17 CYNTHIA KRUG WAGNER MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP RULES AND REGULATIONS

APPLICANT ELIGIBILITY

Only certified members in good standing of Mid-Atlantic Dance Masters, Chapter 17 may apply for the Cynthia Krug Wagner Scholarship. The members must have met the following requirements:

*Have paid their current year's dues by the September session.

REQUEST FOR APPLICATION

All requests must include:

*A written request for consideration, describing the nature of the applicant's hardship.

JUDGING

Entrants will be judged:

*Based on the submitted request for consideration.

Under no circumstances will anyone affiliated with the studio of the applicant serve on the judging committee.

AWARDS

The scholarship will cover the tuition fee for the Chapter 17 workshop which the teacher is applying to attend. It will also cover a hotel stay up to \$200 per night, for up to 2 nights if needed.

Chapter 17 will award the number of scholarships throughout the year as decided by the scholarship committee and based on funds available. One scholarship may be awarded per workshop event, and members are eligible to receive one scholarship every 2 dance seasons.

After the selection of the committee has been made the recipient will be notified by the scholarship chair.

All monetary amounts awarded by MADM Chapter 17 are for the sole purpose of attending Chapter 17 events.

SEND APPLICATION MATERIALS TO:

Kelly Skopp

Scholarship Chair kaskopp@comcast.net